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April 24, 2025 

Ms. Melissa Creswell 
19200 North Perimeter Drive 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 

Dear Ms. Creswell: 

Re: April 17, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your April 17, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOJA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on April 17, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Please see the attached document for the full request: 701 Maple Lane." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Zoning for 701 maple Lane as of April 17, 2025. (1 pg.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 121165. (1 pg.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request. 

In regards underground/aboveground storage tanks and hazardous materials; please check with the Illinois Fire 
Marshal's Office to conduct a search of their files. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Corey illiamsen 
Freedom of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Name Melissa Creswell 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

Address 19200 North Perimeter Drive 

Scottsdale AZ 85255 

12 S. Center Street Phone 4178497754 

Bensenville, JL 60 l 06 E-Mail wprfi@bureauveritas.com 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 

Please see the attached document for the full request. 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial pwpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I al I E-Mail Ou.s. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Haff Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

4/1 7/2025 ~Cr~ 
Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (I 5) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ a ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ a ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ I ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ 

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequest@benscnvillc.il.us 

Date Request 
Received 

***For Freedom oflnformation Officer Use Only*** 

J.t/p,/i.c s/,/l-~ 11>-
Date Response 
Due 

Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee: _ ___________ _ 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



Dear Sir Or Madam: 

Bureau Veritas (BV) is an engineering firm currently conducting an Environmental Site 
Assessment and a Property Condition Assessment of the following property on behalf of the 
property owner: 
~e.ference a6dr.ess: 'ZOl l\la l,eLaRe._, 
rl.01 Mapl~ Lane, Be,nsen:v.ill~ a 60 Oi 
tL114088.25R000-06J .042-Bl 
As part of this process, we are submitting this request for information specific to the property. 
Please provide us with the following information concerning the property: 

1) The earliest year that records are maintained on file by the Building and Fire 
Departments. 

2) Any records of underground or aboveground storage tanks. 

3) Any records of spills or releases of petroleum products and/or hazardous materials. 

4) The current zoning designation (ie "R - Residential") for the property. 

5) The date of last Fire Department inspection. 

6) Any OUTSTANDING Fire code violations. 

7) The date of last Building Department inspection. 

8) Any OUTSTANDING Building code violations. 

9) A copy of the original C of O or original Building Permit (if available). 

10) Any records of fire incidents for which AFFF was utilized as a suppressant. 

11) Current or historical operation of a fire suppression system that utilizes AFFF. 

Please provide copies of any available documentation pertaining to the above requested 
information. Responses may be emailed to wprfi@bureauveritas.com. If you need additional 
information to complete this request or the cost to complete this request will exceed $20, please 
contact me. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. 

Melissa Creswell 
Support Staff Associate 
P: 800.733.0660 
C: 417.849.7754 
wprfi@bureai.rLeritas.com 
B_urn_auYe[iJa_s 
17200 North Perimeter Drive 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 



4/17/25, 2:18 PM 

Zoning Information 

ZONING INFORMATION 

ZONED 
1-2 

ZONING DESCRIPTION 

General Industrial District 

Bensenville Community Portal 

VIEW THE VILLAGE CODE 

https://codelibrary.amlegal.com/codes/bensenvilleil/latest/overview 

https:/lapps.gisconsortium.org/CommunityPortal/Default.aspx?PL=VBV 

MENU 

1/? 



BENSENVILLE 
C OMMUNITY & E CONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

For: Non-Residential 

Inspection #: 121165 

This certifies that the inspection completed under the Village of Bensenville has been performed satisfactorily. 

FOR: LAKE CABLE, LLC 

AT: 701 MAPLE LANE 

Bensenville, IL 60106 

Conditions/ Notes: NONE ________ ___ _ _ ________ _ 

'DMaU, '7e.44le,,, 
Village of Bensenville Inspector 

03/07/2025 
Date 

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS 

Village of Bensenville 
Community & Economic Development Department 

12 South Center Street, Bensenville IL 60106 
630-350-3413 


